ﬁlﬂltt\ Bullitt County Public Schools
> ) 1040 Highway 44 East 502-869-8000
i

Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 Fax 502-543-3608
Moving Forward

www.bullittschools.org

Memo

To: Jesse Bacon, Superintenden!?‘?/

From:  Bret Highley f}‘/.? /7(

Date: April 26, 2019

Re: Change Order #30
Maryville Elementary Addition/Renovation

Attached for the Board's review and approval is Change Order #30 for Maryville Elementary
School addition/renovation project. This Change Order request is to add a water softener to the
domestic water system. The original school did not have a softening system and due to budgetary
concerns during the design phase a water softener was not included in the construction package.

After school started and the systems have been in use, hard water issues have been discovered
and are causing serious problems with the hot water heaters, ice machines, and faucets. The

BCPS plumbers spend a significant amount of time working on plumbing issues being created by
the lack of having a water softener, and it is causing damage to the above mentioned equipment.

The cost of this Change Order to add the water softener is $30,116.39. Parco’s current contract
amount is $6,975,217.39, and adding the cost of this Change Order will bring their amount to
$7,005,333.91.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 502-921-3659.

Attachments:
e Design Documents
e KDE Change Order

Equal Education and Employment Institution W



%AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Naine and addyess) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Maryville Elem School Addition / Renov.  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 030

4504 Highway 44 East Date: August 17, 2015 Date:

Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40229

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Board of Education Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC ~ Parco Construction Company

1044 Highway 44 East 2405 Harrodsburg Road 2521 Ridgemar Court
Shepherdsville, KY Lexington, KY 40504 Louisville, KY 40269-0339

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
anributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Water softener for the domestic water system, refer to attached backup and pricing information for details.

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,610,528.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 364,689.52
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,975,217.52
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 30,116.39
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 7,005,333.91

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  Parco Construction Company Bullitt County Board of Education
W CONTRACTOR (Firm name) ani@r ,P_
'SIGNATURE SIGNATURE GNATURE

Mitch Hunter, Constr, Admin.

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

April 25,2019

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 11:53:01 ET on 04/25/2019 under Order No, 2560560465 which expires on 08/14/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BOADAAA)



4/25/2019 Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
51198)

Form Status: Saved

Project: Maryville Elementary School - Addition/Renovations

BG Number: 15-106 (Imported Project)  District: Bullitt County (071)
Status: Active Phase: No Data

Contract: PARCO CONST, GROUP, LLC, 00

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 30
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 4/25/2019
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $491,857.85
Net Approved COs $250,114.32
Remaining After Approved COs $241,743.53
Net All COs $361,385.21
Remaining After All COs $130,472.64

This Requested Change Order Amount $30,116.39

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $1,882.27

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $125,175.88

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Water softener for the domestic water system, refer to attached backup and pricing information
for details.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Price is fair and reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this

1/3



4/25/2019 Printer Friendly Screen

change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,284.90 427 %

Materials $27,275.00 90.57 %

Profit and Overhead $1,556.49 517 %

Bond Insurance 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $30,116.39

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

2/3



4/25/2019 Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 51198)

W‘Z ;;E April 24, 2019

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
M i,u,MA/ H-26-] (?
Finance Officer Date
. b
ocal Board of Education Designee Date

3/3



Parco Constructors Group, LLC

General Contractor

2521 Ridgemar Court
P.O. Box 99339

Louisville, Kentucky 40299
(502) 266-7877

Fax (502) 266-9114

Mr. Mitch Hunter
Sherman-Carter-Barnhart, PSC
2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504

Phone: (859) 224-1351

e-mail: mhunter@scbarchitects.com

Dear Mitch:

April 24, 2019

Re: Maryville Elementary School
BG #15-106
SCB PR # 15
Water Softener for Domestic
Water System
Parco RFP # 1535-40

Pursuant to your request for pricing to Furnish & Install (1) Watts Duplex Water Softener per the
submittal Q-713 dated 4/5/2019. The cost for the referenced work is in the amount of $30,116.39. Please
see the attached backup & pricing breakdown below.

Breakdown:

Contractor

Parco Constructors- Labor
Materials
Equipment

Total Direct Cost

Walker Mechanical- Labor
Materials
Equipment

Start-Up & Training

Insulation
Total Direct Cost

Parco- Concrete Pad
Walker- Water Softener System

Parco 15% Markup on Self-Performed Work
Parco 5 % Markup on Subcontracted Work

Total Change Amount

$1,083.00
101.90
100.00
$1,284.90

$7,590.00
6,341.00
10,681.00
1,835.00
_828.00
$27,275.00

$1,284.90
27,275.00
192.74
1,363.75
$30,116.39

T'hope the above proposal meets with your approval. If you have any questions or need any additional

information please give me a call.

Respectfully,

i

Tony Snellen
President/Project Manager



PARCO CONSTRUCTORS GROUP, LLC

el EXTRA WORK ESTIMATE oy
OWNER: |Bullitt County Public Schools DATE:
BLDG. NO. Maryville Elementary School P.0. NO. Project No. BG # 15-106

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

Construct New Concrete Housekeeping Pad for the Proposed Water Softener System.

Approximate Pad Size: 3' wide x 10' long x 4" high +/-

TRADE REGULAR HOURS O.T. HOURS
NAME OF EMPLOYEE OR Rate Rate TOTAL
CRAFT
Form & Pour Concrete Pad $ -
Unknown @ this Time Carpenter 8 $ 51.73 $ - $ 41384
Unknown @ this Time Laborer 8 $ 3852 $ - $ 30816
$ - 3 - 3 -
Wreck Forms & Rub Edges of Pad
Unknown @ this Time Carpenter 4 $ 51.73 3 - $ 206.92
Unknown @ this Time Laborer 4 $ 3852 $ - $ 154.08
$ - $ -
$ -
$ 1,083.00
Subcontractors
3 R
$ -
MATERIALS
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION RATE TOTAL QUAN. DESCRIPTION RATE TOTAL
16 4" Edge Form $ 055| § 8.80 $ $
20 3/4" Chamfer $ 0171 § 3.40 $ $
8 # 4 Rebar Dowels x 5" s 045 $ 3.60 0 $ $
18 Bags 80-Ib Concrete Mix $ 450 | § 81.00 0 $ $
30 6 x 6 - wil.4wi.4 WWF $ 017 | § 5.10 0 $ $
s s - 0 $ $
EQUIPMENT
HRS. USED TYPE OF EQUIPMENT RATE TOTAL HRS. USED TYPE OF EQUIPMENT RATE TOTAL
2 Pickup Truck $ 10001 8§ 20.00 S $
2 Small Portabie Concrete Mixer $ 250041 $ 50.00 $ $
2 Whee! Barrell s 15.00 | § 30.00 s $
$ 3 N $
s s s $
CONTRACTORS APPROVAL OWNER REPRESENTATIVE
Tony Snellen
o} LABOR $ 1,083.00
F MATERIALS $ 10190
F EQUIPMENT $  100.00
| SUBCONTRACTED 8 -
C
E SUBTOTAL $ 1,284.90
OVERHEAD/PROFIT $ 19274
TOTAL COST $ 147764

OWNERS COPY




Louisville, KY 40203
502.636.0002
502.636.0004 (Fax)

W A L K E R Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
1400 W. Jefferson Street
April 23,2019
Parco Constructors Group, LLC
2521 Ridgemar Court
Louisville, KY 40269
Attn: Mr. Tony Snellen
Re: Maryville Elementary School — Water Softener Quote
Dear Mr. Snellen,
In accordance with your request, we offer the following quote for furnishing and installing (1)

Watts Duplex Water Softener per the submittal Q-713 dated 4-5-19. Our quote includes piping
the unit per the detail on drawing P1.1 dated 6-15-15 as prepared by CMTA.

Labor $ 7,590.00
Materials $ 6,341.00
Equipment $10.681.00
Start-up & Training $ 1.835.00
Insulation § 828.00
Total Quote Amount = $27,275.00

Note: We exclude the concrete equipment pad, electrical power wiring, water meter shown on
detail, overtime, anything not listed in this quote.

We will need to shutdown the main water supply to the building for a minimum of 8 hours for tie-
ins to the existing domestic water service. The equipment has a 4 week lead time after receipt of a
purchase order and approved submittals.

We appreciate your consideration of the above. If you have any questions or require additional
information, please contact us at your convenience.

Regards,
Walker Mechanical Contractors, Inc.

S !

Robert A. Smith, CIPE
Project Manager



YATA pocument 6709° - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 015 OWNER: X
gd;r())r:ﬂle Elem School Addition / ARCHITECT: 9
4504 Highway 44 DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 15, 2019 CONSULTANT: [

EastShepherdsville, Kentucky 40229 CONTRACTOR:

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD: ]
Bullitt County Board of Education ; .
1044 Highway 44 CONTRACT DATE: August 17, 2015 File 1470X, CA Copy: [X]
EastShepherdsville, KY

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1470
address):

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg RoadLexington,

KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Parco Construction Company

2521 Ridgemar CourtLouisville, KY
40269-0339

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the

Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the Architect,

in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Provided itemized pricing for all labor and material to provide and install the owner requested a modified water softner
package.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):
PR 15,1

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Mitch Hunter, Construction Admin.
(Signature) (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ — 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlAYT Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA*® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was oroduced by
AlA software at 09:40:55 ET on 04/15/2019 under Order No, 2560560465 which expires on 08/14/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BIADASE)

1



PR 15.1

& ASSOCIATES

SUBMITTAL
Date: 4.05.2019
JOB NAME LOCAL MIDDLE SCHOOL- LOUISVILLE-KY Q-713
PROPOSED EQUIPMENT

WATTS DUPLEX PROGRESSIVE FLOW REGENERATION 7 CU FT
SOFTENER: M4052NT-NH as duplex progressive flow operation system 14

£

i

FRONT SIOE

As duplex 701/2 1791 7012 1791 8015/16 2055211/8 536 75 1905 24 610 50 1270 1200 545

Specifications
-—-—
TR RN AN CAPACTY mrn
08D X
Eachtank 21"x62" 7 100lbs. 24"x50"600 210K 140 K 42 60777 15/25

7737 Reinhold Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 | Office 513.861.1682 | Fax513.487.5337 I www.disney-mclane.com



& ASSOCIATES

FLOW RATE IN DUPLEX PARALLEL SYSTEM 14 - 114 GPM PEAK

SOFTENER CONTINUED:

Each tank 7 Cubic Foot 2" Simplex Softener with Flow Meter 24"x52"x 89" 600 273

CHES & LESaTd 00 s marit : (1G1 & DECaendant upcn oluent water T0S emperature bea danth, and dow
Fend] water mast oo rae of o0 e VAT S, AP SLO06 TCOUERMIGNIS G M ACNES Tapactss and row s
6200 AD WS oo e Fowrg St Arpe G0 for mlamrmitiunt peas Yow males and atn 0 1o Do Ut as 2onmn

B

oAy Teas ¢
TIMAIN Sl

TANKS: 21x62 Pentair / Structural fibers polyglass

Structural Composite Pressure Vessels offer reinforced fiberglass

construction for outstanding performance and durability. Available in.
Product Features

* For commercial and industrial water treatment and storage
+ 100% composite fiberglass construction

» Outstanding performance and durability in harsh chemical
environments:

* Absolutely will not — and cannot ~ rust

* Requires little or no maintenance

» Factory-backed five-year warranty

7737 Reinhold Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 | Office 513.861.1682 | Fax 513.487.5337 | www.disney-mclane.com



& ASSOCIATES

Material of Construction

* Polyethylene inner shell

Operating Parameters

» Maximum operating pressure: 150 psi

* Maximum operating temperature:
120°F (threaded)
Tanks continued

150°F (flanged)
Pentair Design Parameters
* Safety factor: 4:1

* Minimum burst at 600 psi

* Tested to 250,000 cycles without leakage
NSF Design Parameters
Tanks continued

+ Safety factor: 4:1
* Minimum burst at 600 psi
* Tested to 100,000 cycles without leakage

7737 Reinhold Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 | Office 513.861.1682 | Fax513.487.5337 | www.disney-mclane.com



CONTROL VALVES
FLECK 2700~
Z-INCH SONTROL VALVE

& A S SO CI

ATES

MADE IN THE

S rsetried
A AT K PasTe

FEATURES/BENEFITS

Lead-free brass valve body for
superior strength and durability

Continuous service flow rate of 106
GPM with a backwash of 36 GPM

Backwash capability accemmodates
softener tanks up to 36" and filter up
to 24" in diameter

Fully adjustable 3- or 5-cycle control
for efficient and reliable water
treatment system

Designed for single or multiple tank
systems

VALVES CONTINUED:

Environmental protective cover
for water resistance, corrosion
resistance, and UV stability

Time-tested, hydraulically-batanced
piston for service and regeneration

Rugged-built electromechanical
timer designed with heavy duty 3/8"
wide plastic gears

Demand flow / Progressive Flow system 14 / 3214

7737 Reinhold Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 | Office 513.861.1682 | Fax 513.487.5337 | www.disney-mclane.com

(. | TESTED arq CERTIFED tyine |
| | WEA 10 NSFIANSI Sandarg &1 |

Secuan B Maceriz: Satery Dnty

1

VEZSTED and CERTIRED by the
WEA 10 NSEIANSE Siandare
172 *or Lead Free Compl.ance

S

f

UL recpgraed 1o 979

Restrcnon of Haarious
Sunszanie Compia




& A SSO0CI

NXT- Netwark controller uses on-

board communication capabilities to  Valve Material

link multipte valves [via off-the-shelf Intet/Outlet
CAT3, CATS, or better cables| far 1 VMt
system types 4,5 6,7.9.and 14 Cycles

The 32 13NXT Demand Plow Network Contraliers avadatle to
configuie with all commercial Meck - 2750, 2650, 2900, 3150
and 3800 Contrat Valves  This gemard flow systemn can be
programmed 10 Bnng Muibipie Unis 10 He service position anc
back 1o standoy based on sysiem demaad flow. The 32 1aNXT
Demarnd Fiow Network Coniraller uses on-board communication
capabilbies 1o ink multipie vaives via stangard CAaT3. CATS. or
better communication catles

Features

+ Network two o four valves

« Simple. on-ste NEtwWOork programming

+ Easy nstaiaton with plug-in wifing hamesses
Shift key aliows digit setecting i programming
* Zx16 character LCD backii display

netter or i codes not needed:

Options

+ Remote tock

ATES

Lead-free brass**
2" NPTF/BSPF
5

System Types

Systern Typa 14 ] 2 - 4 Vaives (meter on aach vaivei

Regenerant Flow

Bownfieew, Upflow Bane Oraw Firest, Upfiow Refili First

Regeneration Type

Meter Immediate

Generic Meter Guidelines

Opren colector outant

Boasd will sink up to 1-mA @ 5 v OO

Support far meter outputs in the range of 1-258 galons
(25.5 m’ for evary 1-265 pulses. Example, 35 gallons 130
culses (= 35 gattons 10 putses. = 0.35 galions/ 1 puisa).

Electrical Rating

24 VAL Pentay” Transformers.
NG VAC «i- 20% input, 24 VAT output
230 VAC +1- 20% mput, 24 VAT gutput

Humidity

5%, R+ Nv:»n»CQnﬁensmg

* CAT 3 newvorking cable kit

» Programmable for Fleck and genens meters

* Valve. piston. and cam type aefaull storage
* User and master prograninung moges
+ Diagnostc mode
- Current fiow rate
- Pear flow rate (can be resel;
Towahzer (can de resen
- Hours between last two regenerations
- HOUrS S:ince '35t regenerason
- Welyme remaining (adjustable)
- Valve addresses

7737 Reinhold Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237

» Programmable auxihary relay output.
- Dry coniact reiay (fusea a? 3 amps)
- Program enlire reqeneration o during
any gart of reqeneraticn
- Chemical pumg output (vo'urme ana tme)

Three programming levels

« Uger mode
« Iaster programaung
+ Diagnosuc moce

| Office 513.861.1682 | Fax513.487.5337 | www.disney-mclane.com



& ASSOCIATES

MEDIA: WATTS BRAND A4000 SOFTENER RESIN

W33 0rang A4CCO0 resin 4 2 Mgh punty, fren UM grade, rawishad, Freng

80 JE-1YRE CENCN BXSNANgE Fesr Speciay 0eugnaed lor water sofening
3oDcations. ASCO s 2 tezd lype. oross-tried, polystyrane resylberzene
. tat Cfe e begd intsgnty anc very Ow xractaties,

ASC00 it tesled
and cermied by
WOA againal NSF/
ANG Srandzrg &1

7737 Reinhold Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 | Office 513.861.1682 | Fax 513.487.5337 ] www.disney-mclane.com



& ASSOCIATES

PROJECT SCHEDULE
LEAD TIME: 10 — 15 days lead time

F.0.B.

San Antonio Texas

TE RMS Above products are subject the standard terms of the manufacturer and will be supplied upon request. All taxes are extra. Partial or expedited shipments, at customer
request, may resull in additional freight charges. Any material over & above that what is listed is in addition to and therefore not provided for by this quotation. Please ensure that all quoted
product meets your projects specifications. Our company will only be responsible for products shown an this quotation and not responsible for any product apptied beyond the operating conditions
and specifications. All shipments are FOB point of shipment unless otherwise indicated. all quotes are good for 30 days of entered date on quote unless otherwise stated.

7737 Reinhold Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 | Office 513.861.1682 | Fax 513.487.5337 | www.disney-mclane.com



& A SSOCIATES

lon Exchange Resin
* Theion exchange resin shall be a high purily, premium grade, strongly acidic gel-type

cation exchange resin specially designed for drinking water treatment and WQA certified
to NSF/ANS] Standard 61. The ion exchange resin shall be composed of polystyrene with
8% divinylbenzene crosslinking that offers excellent bead integrity, high resistance to bead
fracture or osrnotic shock, and very low extractables. The resin shall have a light amber color
and shall be specially pretreated to remove taste, odor and color throw. Resin bead size shall
be 16X40 mesh. The resin shall meet the requirements of FDA regulation CFR section 21,

Gravel Under-bedding
The gravel under-bedding shall be a flint media  This media shall be washed to rid it of fines to
prevent clogging of the lower distributor systern. Enough gravel must be furnished to cotnpletely
cover the lower distributor in the mineral tank(s).

Internal Distributor System
The internal distributor system shall come already installed in the water softener rineral tank(s). The
screens/laterals of the internal distribution system shall be a slotted screen type diffuser. The slot
cross section shall bea V shapeto promotea self-cleaning characteristic of the slot while in the back
wash flow mode. Slot size shall be .008” and not allow the resin to pass through and become present
in the systems effluent water. Each screen will have an internal perforated pipe core to evenly
distribute water flow across the entire lateral to prevent resin bed channeling. The lower distributor
shall be a hub and lateral design for mineral tanks over 24” in diameter and single point design for
mineral tanks 24” in diameter and below. The internal distribution system shall be made of abrasion
resistant 20% glass filled polypropylene and have a maximum temperature limitation of 160 deg. F
(71 deg. C). The distributor tube connecting the internal distribution system to the system control
valve shall be made of polyvinyl chloride,

Brine Tank
Provide a brine tank made of high density polyethylene for making a brine solution for the water
softener to use during a regeneration cycle and for salt storage. The brine tank shall be furnished with
an over flow connection, lid, aircheck, and brine well. The brine tank shall be sized to hold enough
salt for 12 regenerations at 6 Ibs of salt per cubic foot of resin.

Warranty

Providea | year parts and labor warranty for the systernto protect against manufacturers defects. The
system shall not be subjected to water temperatures above 110 deg F (43 deg. C) or below 34 deg, F.
(1 deg. C) nor shall it be subjected to pressure exceeding 125 psi. During operation the feed water
pressure must not fall below 25 psi so a proper regeneration can be performed. The resin shall not be

subjected to iron levels greater than | ppm or free chlorine

7737 Reinhold Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 | Office 513.861.1682 | Fax 513.487.5337 | www.disney-mclane.com



g

Loy ) f s 3 3
T wae way £ % A N b % 3
N N A JORIVIEE NV e e

3
T
A

e 5 e s avsows st NS
4 hS WMB_\‘!‘S‘J‘T. R

o e o

* s
ety 1

L PROVIDE NEW WATER HEATERS,
ING VALVE & RECIRCULATING
. PIPING DIAGRAMS ON SHEET P1.1.

R Rt

00F. EXTEND 2°GAS HEADER BEHIND
EXTEND U47GAS TO EACH WATER HEATER.

e SR .
AR R et s

S R B e e

e

ot N 2 e SN
N AT SRRRAOK:

[ 2
43



£ 3
.*...‘.-.....J...,......Aw-...

—~
.82




BYPASS VALVE (N.C)
£3' —l 3" BYPASS
S CW SOFT —3 o b 5 REFER TO DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC WATER ENTRY
SCHEMATIC FOR
CONTINUATION,
[ ND GUE VAVES ALOWD
METER
l‘ BYPASS VALVE
,5— 3" \.NQ 3'1
J soFrr—(M) > ¢- 5O
HOSE BIB FOR ———]
WATER TESTING
PRESSURE
WATER SOFTENERS (WS-1, WS-2. BR-1)
[
2" MANUFACTURER: WATTS
SERIES: HCTA-200
MODEL: M4059B—29NT
] INLET OUTLET: 3
RESIN RESIN MAX CAPACITY KRB: 300 _ -
TANK TANK RESIN VOLUME: 10
BRINE CAPACITY /TANK
TANK
CONTINUOUS FLOW: 74 GPM (97 GPM PEAK)
BACKWASH FLOW: 15 GPM
N 4" HIGH CONC. PAD

WITH PANTED PERIMETER HAZARD
LINES, (TYPICAL EACH LOCATION)

WATER SOFTENER PIPING SCHEMATIC

NOT TO SCALE

TRAL
SHAL

FINIS
EVEI
PRIN

NOTE:

PROVIDE A TR/
LOCATED iN Mi
ROOMS. ALL O
BE PROVIDED }

INSULAT
FROM TF
PROVIDE

3.
D d

FLOOR DI




